800-257-3872
159 Swanson Road, Boxborough, MA 01719/Telephone: 978-263-1400/Fax:  978-264-0292
U.S. Patent nos.  3859575
Model 217
Ultra High Purity Pressure Transducers
Gauge, Compound and Absolute PSI and Bar Ranges
Applications
● Modular “Block” Gas

A = Absolute
2    1     7    1 E    1
ORDERING INFORMATION
Code all blocks in table.
SS
P2
17
 R
ev
.D
  0
1/
27
/2
00
0
Output
11  =  4-20mA
2B  =  0-5 VDC
2C  =  0-10 VDC
33  =  0.2-5.2 VDC
59  =  0.2-10.2 VDC
N1  =  4-20 mA
(Class 1, Groups
A, B, C, D, Division
2 Locations)
Electrical Data (Current)
Circuit 2-Wire
Output* 4 to 20 mA**
External Load 0 to 800 ohms
Minimum supply voltage (VDC) = 10 + 0.02 x
(Resistance of receiver plus line).
Maximum supply voltage (VDC) = 30 + 0.004 x
(Resistance of receiver plus line).
*Calibrated at factory with a 24 VDC loop supply voltage and a 250 ohm load.
**Zero output factory set to within ±.08mA.
**Span (Full Scale) output factory set to within ±.08mA.
 Pressure Media
Liquids or gases compatible with 316L Stainless Steel.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
    Pressure Fitting
    E1 = Down Mount
    “C” Seal
Range
010P = 10 PSI 007B = 7 BAR
025P = 25 PSI 017B = 17 BAR
050P = 50 PSI 035B = 35 BAR
100P = 100 PSI 070B = 70 BAR
250P = 250 PSI 200B = 200 BAR
500P = 500 PSI
10CP = 1000 PSI
20CP = 2000 PSI
30CP = 3000 PSI
Accuracy
F = ±0.25% FS
        (w/Calibration
        Certificate)
J = ±1.0% Reading
 (w/Calibration
        Certificate)
Model
  2171 = 217
1.19
30